OP \$65,00 30425

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trigelle, LLC		102/19/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International News, Inc.	
Street Address:	19226 70th Ave. S.	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3042589	TRIGELLE
Registration Number:	3230567	TLL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)353-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 353-4565

Email: scottrreid@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R Reid

Address Line 1: 21650 W. Eleven Mile Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48076

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Reid
Signature:	/Scott R Reid/
Date:	03/01/2010 TRADEMARK

900155821 REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0815

Total Attachments: 2 source=TLL tm assign#page1.tif source=Trigelle tm assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Agreement for the assignment of the trademark "TLL & Design", including US Trademark Registration No. 3230567, by and between: Trigelle, LLC, a California limited liability company having an address of 407 W. Imperial Highway, Suite H368, Brea, California 92821-4803, ("Assignor"), and International News, Inc., a Washington corporation having an address of 19226 70th Avenue S., Kent, Washington 98032, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is identified as Registrant in connection with the US Trademark Registration No. 3230567 for the trademark "TLL & DES." (the "Mark"), and:

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee entered into an agreement whereby Assignee agreed to assign all right, title and interest to the Mark, including all intellectual property rights in connection therewith, to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is mutually acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in said Mark, including all intellectual property rights and any current or future applications and or registrations issued therefrom.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute any and all documents required to perfect the transfer of rights and or recordation thereof in applicable trademark offices or other governmental or regulatory agencies or tribunals.
- Agreement.

3. Both parties affirm that they have the legal capacity and right to enter into this

Signed at <u>Scattle</u> Which righter , this 19th day of February, 2010 Trigelle, LLC International News, Inc. Assignor Assignee By: Amit Shah, Managing Member By: Amit Shah, President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Agreement for the assignment of the trademark "TRIGELLE", including US Trademark Registration No. 3042589, by and between: Trigelle, LLC, a California limited liability company having an address of 407 W. Imperial Highway, Suite H368, Brea, California 92821-4803, ("Assignor"), and International News, Inc. a Washington corporation having an address of 19226 70th Avenue S., Kent, Washington 98032, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is identified as Registrant in connection with the US Trademark Registration No. 3042589 for the trademark "TLL & DES." (the "Mark"), and:

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee entered into an agreement whereby Assignee agreed to assign all right, title and interest to the Mark, including all intellectual property rights in connection therewith, to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is mutually acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in said Mark, including all intellectual property rights and any current or future applications and or registrations issued therefrom.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute any and all documents required to perfect the transfer of rights and or recordation thereof in applicable trademark offices or other governmental or regulatory agencies or tribunals.

3. Both parties affirm that they have the R Agreement.	egal capacity and right to enter into this	
Signed at Seatth, who higher	, this <u>/ / </u> day of February, 2010	
Trigelle, LLC Assignor	International News, Inc. Assignee	
By: Amit Shah, Managing Member	By: Amit Shah, President	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 03/01/2010